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PREMIUM INSULATING
SHEATHING
provides builders with four
primary bene�ts:
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*Water-resistive barrier (house wrap) is required.
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PREMIUM INSULATING SHEATHING
SAVES ENERGY AND BREATHES
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Energy-saving R-Values:
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Highest exterior sheathing perm rating:
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Superior exterior sheathing STC and OITC ratings:
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Customer Service
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Technical Support
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PREMIUM INSULATING SHEATHING 
INSTALLATION
1. Store flat, above ground in a location where

humidity and temperature duplicates those during
installation, allowing the sheathing to reach
equilibrium at the jobsite conditions prior
to installation.

2. Protect from rain prior to installation.
3. Install vertically to framing with a 1/8″ space

between adjoining sheets, and around door and
window openings.

4. Install a minimum of 6″ above grade.
5. Center vertical edge joints over studs to allow for

spacing and proper fastening.
6. If nailing: Attach to studs 16″ maximum on-center

with 1-1/2″ long galvanized roofing nails, 7/16″ head,
spaced 6″ around perimeter and 12″ in field.

7. If stapling: Attach to studs 16” maximum on-center
with 16 gauge, corrosion resistant staples, 1-1/4″leg,
minimum 7/16″ or 1″ crown, spaced 6″ on perimeter
and 12″ in the field.

8. Install nail heads or staple crowns flush with the
panel surface. If applying with pneumatic nail gun
or stapler adjust air pressure so nail heads or staple
crowns are flush with the panel surface. CAUTION:
DO NOT OVER-DRIVE FASTENER. If any fasteners
are under-driven they shall be driven flush by hand.

9. Fasteners should be spaced 3/8” from edges of
sheathing.

10. Sheathing should cover the sill and run continuous
over top plate.

11. Add blocking for adequate fastening of all
horizontal joints.

12. Water-resistive barrier required. For best results,
apply water-resistive barrier (house wrap) the same
day as sheathing is applied.

13. Exterior siding attachment must be fastened
through to studs, and not solely into the fiberboard.

SPECIFICATION
• ASTM C208, Type IV, Wall sheathing,  

Grade 1 Regular
• ASTM C846 Application of Cellulosic Fiber 

Insulating Board for Wall Sheathing
*Water-resistive barrier (house wrap) is required.

www.blueridgefiberboard.com
250 CELOTEX DR. DANVILLE, VA 24541

TECHNICAL DATA
Water Vapor Permeance: 23 perms.
R-Value: 1.35
Sheet Size: 1/2” x 4’ x 8’

1/2” x 4’ x 9’*

* May not be available in all areas. Contact customer service for details.

CUSTOMER SERVICE EASTERN REGION AND CANADA: (800) 233-8721 | CUSTOMER SERVICE WESTERN AND SOUTHWESTERN REGION: (800) 535-4088 
TECHNICAL SUPPORT: (800) 596-9699

Water-resistive barrier (house wrap) is required.
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INSTALACIÓN DE REVESTIMIENTO EXTERIOR 
AISLANTE DE PRIMERA CALIDAD
1. Almacene de manera horizontal sobre el suelo, en

un lugar en que la humedad y la temperatura sean
como aquellas de la instalación, lo cual permite que el
revestimiento exterior se equilibre en las condiciones
del lugar de trabajo antes de la instalación.

2. Proteja de la lluvia antes de la instalación.
3. Instale de manera vertical con respecto al armazón

con un espacio de 1/8” entre láminas adyacentes y
alrededor de las aperturas de puertas y ventanas.

4. Instale a un mínimo de 6” sobre la pendiente.
5. Centre las juntas de los bordes verticales sobre

los remaches para permitir separación y fijación
apropiadas.

6. Para clavar: Instale en los remaches a un máximo de
16” al centro con clavos galvanizados para techo de
1-1/2” de largo, cabeza de 7/16”, separación de 6”
alrededor del perímetro y 12” en el campo.

7. Para engrapar: Instale en los remaches a un máximo
de 16” al centro con grapas resistentes a la corrosión
de calibre 16, pata de 1-1/4”, corona de 7/16” o 1” como
mínimo, separación de 6” en el perímetro y 12” en el
campo.

8. Instale las cabezas de los clavos o las coronas de las
grapas al ras de la superficie del panel. Si se aplica
con una pistola de clavos neumática o una grapadora,
ajuste la presión de aire para que las cabezas de los
clavos o las coronas de las grapas queden al ras con la
superficie del panel. PRECAUCIÓN: NO INSERTE LOS
CLAVOS A DEMASIADA PROFUNDIDAD. Si alguno de
los clavos está subestimado, deberá clavarse al ras a
mano.

9. Los sujetadores deben estar espaciados a 3/8” de los
bordes del revestimiento.

10. El revestimiento exterior debe cubrir el alféizar y ser
continuo por encima de la placa superior.

11. Añadir bloqueo para sujetar adecuadamente todas las
juntas horizontales.

12. Se requiere una barrera resistente al agua. Para lograr
resultados óptimos, aplique la barrera resistente al
agua (envoltura de carcasa) el mismo día en que
aplique el revestimiento exterior.

13. La unión del forro exterior se debe sujetar con
remaches y no solo en la placa de fibra.

ESPECIFICACIÓN
• ASTM C208, tipo IV, revestimiento exterior de pared, 

grado 1 regular
• ASTM C846 Aplicación de placas aislantes de fibras

celulósicas para el revestimiento exterior de pared
*Se requiere una barrera resistente al agua (envoltura de la casa).

Se requiere una barrera resistente al agua (envoltura de la casa).

DATOS TÉCNICOS
Permeancia al vapor de agua: 23 perms.
Valor R: 1.35
Tamaño de lámina:  1/2” x 4’ x 8’

 1/2” x 4’ x 9’*
* Es posible que no esté disponible en todas las áreas. Comuníquese 
con servicio al cliente para conocer los detalles.

www.blueridgefiberboard.com
250 CELOTEX DR. DANVILLE, VA 24541

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE REGIÓN ESTE Y CANADÁ: (800) 233-8721 | SERVICIO AL CLIENTE REGIÓN OCCIDENTAL Y SUROESTE: (800) 535-4088 
ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA: (800) 596-9699

REVESTIMIENTO EXTERIOR
AISLANTE DE PRIMERA CALIDAD
(PREMIUM INSULATING SHEATHING)




